#### 503949657 08/08/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3996313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
POLYMER GROUP, INC.	06/04/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVINTIV SPECIALTY MATERIALS INC.	
Street Address:	9335 HARRIS CORNERS PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28269	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15015987

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-417-3204

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN E. JOHNSON, III

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATE CTR., 42ND FL.

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42552/09268/14-566-US-ORD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN E. JOHNSON, III	
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Johnson, III, Reg. No. 58367/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Name Change Document#page1.tif source=Name Change Document#page2.tif source=Name Change Document#page3.tif

PATENT 503949657 REEL: 039609 FRAME: 0873

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "POLYMER GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "POLYMER GROUP, INC." TO "AVINTIV SPECIALTY MATERIALS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 6:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2411526 8100

150882311

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 2439644

DATE: 06-05-15

PATENT REEL: 039609 FRAME: 0874 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:36 PM 06/04/2015 FILED 06:15 PM 06/04/2015 SRV 150882311 - 2411526 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Polymer Group, Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"),

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said Company adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said Company:

RESOLVED, that each of the President and Chief Executive Officer, Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer, any President and any Senior Vice President, and such other officers of the Company as any of them shall deem appropriate (each, an "Authorized Officer") be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to take any and all actions that they or any of them may deem necessary or appropriate to change the name of the Company to AVINTIV Specialty Materials Inc.; and further

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, in the form to be determined by the Authorized Officers of the Company, be, and hereby is, approved and declared to be advisable by the Board of Directors in all respects; and further

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to take any and all actions that they or any of them may deem necessary or appropriate to implement the foregoing resolutions, including, without limitation, to file the Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and with such other public officials in such State or in such other States as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate such Certificate of Amendment; and

SECOND: That Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company shall be amended as follows:

The name of the Corporation is AVINTIV Specialty Materials Inc.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective as of the date of its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate to be signed by April Miller Boise, its Senior Vice President, General Counsel, Head of Global Mergers & Acquisitions and Secretary, this day of June 2015.

By:

Name: April Miller Boise

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel, Head of Global Mergers & Acquisitions and

Secretary

(Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment)

Active.17398611.2

PATENT REEL: 039609 FRAME: 0876